10. (APPROVAL OF THE MAP OF THE SURVEY OF THE O.H.W.M. ALONG THE BANKS OF GALLINAS CREEK, VICINITY OF GALLINAS, MARIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W. O. 2315, GEO.-MARIN COUNTY.)

After presentation of Calendar Item 17 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED THE MAP ENTITLED "SURVEY OF THE O.H.W.M. ALONG THE BANKS OF GALLIE'MS CREEK" DATED JUNE, 1956, AND CONSISTING OF ONE SHEET (W. O. 2315).

Attachment Calendar Item 17 (1 page)

MISCELLANEOUS

17.

(APPROVAL OF THE MAP OF THE SURVEY OF THE O.H.W.M. ALONG THE BANKS OF GALLINAS CREEK, VICINITY OF GALLINAS, MARIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W. O. 2315.)

This survey was made to determine the present area of accreted State land, waterward of the Gallinas Canal line of 1871, and adjacent to the Robert Coleman Estate property.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED THE MAP ENTITLED "SURVEY OF THE O.H.W.M. ALONG THE BANKS OF GALLINAS CREEK" DATED JUNE, 1956, AND CONSISTING OF ONE SHEET (W. O. 2315).